# THE EFFECT OF THINK ALOUD STRATEGY TOWARDS THE STUDENTS' READING SKILL OF THE 8<sup>TH</sup> GRADE AT MTS ASWAJA TUNGGANGRI TULUNGAGUNG

### **THESIS**



By: Badrul Anwar Al Mubarak

NIM 12203183293

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHING EDUCATION
STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH
TULUNGAGUNG

2023

# THE EFFECT OF THINK ALOUD STRATEGY TOWARDS THE STUDENTS' READING SKILL OF THE 8<sup>TH</sup> GRADE AT MTS ASWAJA TUNGGANGRI TULUNGAGUNG

### **THESIS**

#### Presented to

Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training State Islamic Institute of Tulungagung in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* in English Education



By:
BADRUL ANWAR AL MUBARAK
NIM 12203183293

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHING EDUCATION
STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH
TULUNGAGUNG

2023

### **DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP**

The undersigned below:

Name

: Badrul Anwar Al Mubarak

Place, date of birth

: Sanggau, November 11th 2000

Student registered number

: 12203183293

Department

: English Education Department

Faculty

: Faculty Education and Teacher Training

Advisor

: Dr. Nany Soengkono Madayani, S.S., M.Pd.

Stated that this thesis entitled "The Effect of Think Aloud Strategy Towards the Students' Reading Skill of the 8th Grade at MTs Aswaja Tunggangri Tulungagung" is truly my original work. It is written as partial fulfill of the requirement for the attainment of Sarjana Pendidikan Degree in English Education Department. There is not incorporating any materials previously written or published by another person except those indicated in references. Due to the fact, that I am only the person who is responsible for the thesis if there are any claims for others.

Tulungagung, 9th May 2023

METERAI TEMPEL 50E6AALX051162439

BADRUL ANWAR AL MUBARAK

NIM. 12203183264

# ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET

This thesis entitled "The Effect of Think Aloud Strategy Towards the Students' Reading Skill of the 8th Grade at MTs Aswaja Tunggangri Tulungagung" written by BADRUL ANWAR AL MUBARAK, student registered number 12203183293 has been approved by the thesis advisor for further approval by the board examiners.

Tulungagung, 9th May 2023

Advisor

Dr. Nany Soengkono Madayani, S.S., M.Pd.

NIP: 197305152007102003

Approved by:

The Head of The English Education Department

Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M.Pd.

NIP: 197203072009012002

# BOARD OF EXAMINER'S APPROVAL SHEET

# THE EFFECT OF THINK ALOUD STRATEGY TOWARDS THE STUDENTS' READING SKILL OF THE 8<sup>TH</sup> GRADE AT MTS ASWAJA TUNGGANGRI TULUNGAGUNG

### THESIS

Written by: BADRUL ANWAR AL MUBARAK

NIM, 12203183293

Has been defended by Board of Examiners on Tuesday, 18<sup>th</sup> July 2023 and approved as the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan (S.Pd.) in English Education Department.

**Board Examiners** 

Signature

Chair:

Dr. Nurul Chojimah, M.Pd.

NIP. 196906292009012001

Main Examiner:

Dr. Hj. Nanik Sri Rahayu, M.Pd.

NIP. 197507072003122002

Secretary:

Dr. Nany Soengkono Madayani, S.S., M.Pd.

NIP. 197305152007102003

Approved by,

Dean Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training

of UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

of. Dr. Hj. Binti Maunah, M.Pd.I



# KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG **UPT PERPUSTAKAAN**

Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon (0355) 321513, Website: http://perpustakaan.uinsatu.ac.id

## SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama	:	Badru Sonar Al Mubaras
NIM	:	/2203/83 293
Jurusan	:	Tadn's Bahasa Inggris
Fakultas	:	Tarkiyah lan 11 mu keguruan
Jenis Karya Ilmiah:		SwiPSi

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (🎉 🎎 🗎) yang berjudul:

The	Effec	ce of	Think	Aloud	Strate	<i>9.4</i>	Toward	8 The	Students'
Read	ung	seil	OF 7h	e 816h	Grade	at	MTS	Aswaj	`a
Tun	ggong	ri	ucungo	gung					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (database), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, 29 - Agustus - 2023 Yang Menyatakan,

Anwar

Nama terang dan tanda tangan